
Maryland State Agency Telework Coordinators 
 
  
      Agency/Coordinator                        Phone                                        Email 
Dept. of Aging 
Althea Gibson 

 
(410) 767-4422 

 
althea.gibson@maryland.gov 

Dept. of Agriculture 
Mary J. Darling 

 
(410) 841-5840 

 
mary.darling@maryland.gov  

Dept. of Assessments & 
Taxation 
Evelyn Powell 

 
 
(410) 767-1141 

 
 
evelyn.powell@maryland.gov  

Dept. of Budget & 
Management 
Sheryl N. Hagood 

 
 
(410) 767-4976 

 
 
sheryl.hagood@maryland.gov  

Dept. of Commerce 
Marc Proudford 

 
(410) 767-2245 

 
marc.proudford@maryland.gov 

Dept. of Education 
Melva Williams 

 
(410) 767-0013 

 
melva.williams@maryland.gov  

Dept. of the Environment 
Michelle Romney 

 
(410) 537-3100 

 
michelle.romney@maryland.gov  

Dept. of General Services 
Tonya Sturdivant 

 
(410) 767-4985 

 
tonya.sturdivant@maryland.gov  

Dept. of Health & Mental 
Hygiene 
Cathie Thompson 

 
 
(410) 767-6425 

 
 
cathie.thompson@maryland.gov  

Dept. of Housing 
Community Development 
Alicia Townend 

 
 
(301) 429-7415 

 
 
alicia.townend@maryland.gov  

Dept. of Human 
Resources 
Daniel Wait 

 
 
(410) 767-7879 

 
 
daniel.wait@maryland.gov  

Dept. of Labor Licensing 
Regulation 
Carolyn Daye 

 
 
(410) 230-6290 

 
 
carolyn.day@maryland.gov  

Dept. of Natural 
Resources 
Barbara Wallace 

 
 
(410) 260-8092 

 
 
barbara.wallace1@maryland.gov  

Dept. of Public Safety & 
Corrections 
Valerie Tracey 

 
 
(410) 585-3094 

 
 
vtracey@dpscs.state.md.us  

Public Service 
Commission 
Loni Young 

 
 
(410) 767-3386 

 
 
loni.young@maryland.gov  

Dept. of Transportation 
Tina Rossbach 

 
(410) 865-1188 

 
trossbach@mdot.state.md.us  

Comptroller of Maryland 
Beth Knight 

 
 (410) 260-7695 

 
bknight@comp.state.md.us  

MD Automobile 
Insurance Fund 
Delaine McMath 

 
 
 (800) 492-7120 x5252 

 
 
delaine.mcmath@marylandauto.net  
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MD Commission on Civil 
Rights 
Nicolette Young 

 
 
(410) 767-8564 

 
 
nicolette.young@maryland.gov  

MD Emergency 
Management Agency 
Kristi Metzger 

 
 
(410) 517-3615 

 
 
kristi.metzger@maryland.gov  

MD Environmental 
Services 
Beth Wojton 

 
 
(410) 729-8203 

 
 
bwojton@menv.com  

MD Higher Education 
Commission 
Cheryl Murphy 

 
 
(410) 767-4767 

 
 
cheryl.murphy1@maryland.gov  

MD Institute Emergency 
Medical Services Systems 
Jeannie Abramson 

 
 
(410)706-3192 

 
 
jabramson@miemss.org  

MD Insurance 
Administration 
Tracey Dailey 

 
 
(410) 468-2463 

 
 
tracey.dailey@maryland.gov  

MD Military Department 
Kristi Metzger 

 
(410) 517-3615 

 
kristi.metzger@maryland.gov  

Maryland 529 
Shirley Williams 

 
(410) 767-6352 

 
shirley.williams1@maryland.gov  

MD Public Television 
Susan Schmitt 

 
(410) 581-4121 

 
swolfinger@mpt.org  

MD School for the Deaf 
Anny Currin 

 
(301) 360-2029 

 
anny.currin@msd.edu  

MD State Archives 
Emily Oland Squires 

 
(410) 260-6443 

 
emily.squires@maryland.gov  

MD State Board of 
Elections 
Erin Perrone 

 
 
(410) 269-2845 

 
 
erinperrone@maryland.gov  

MD State Retirement 
Agency 
Jacqueline Wallace 

 
 
(410) 767-9587 

 
 
jacqueline.wallace2@maryland.gov  

MD State Treasurer 
Shelly Reid 

 
(410) 260-7080 

 
sreid@treasurer.state.md.us 

MD Supplemental 
Retirement Plans 
Mike Halpin 

 
 
(410) 767-8733 

 
 
michael.halpin@maryland.gov  

Office of Administrative 
Hearings 
Judge Jana Corn Burch 
Frances Eliopoulous 

 
 
(410) 229-4130 
(410) 229-4131 

 
 
jana.burch@maryland.gov  
frances.eliopoulos@maryland.gov 

Office of the Public 
Defender 
Dawn Kouneski 

 
 
(410) 767-8501 

 
 
dkouneski@opd.state.md.us  
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